07-01-2002

10 111211011011	PATENTS ONLY EMARKS hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Luigi NEGRI Walter PINOTTI Roberto TABARONI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ADFNES [XX] No.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: SARONG S.p.A. Address: no. 18, via C. Colombo I-42046 REGGIOLO (REGGIO EMILIA) ITALY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No.
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: November 26, 2001	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document the application is: Date	nent is being filed together with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/979,950	B. Patent No(s). I I I
Additional numbers a	 - -
Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Intrached? [] Yes [XX] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 Do No.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 2002 BABRAHA1 00000140 09979950 40.00 0P	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303 2002 BABRAHA1 00000140 09979950 Do No. 2002 BABRAHA1 00000140 09979950 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. of Use This Space

NJL:jmb

PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	NEGRI Luigi
		(2)	PINOTTI Walter
		(3)	TABARONI Roberto
		(4)	
		(5)	
		consideratio of the under	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ons paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each signed agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to SARONG S.p.A.
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	no. 18, via C. Colombo, I-42046 REGGIOLO (REGGIO EMILIA), ITALY
			designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,	(8)	"A process and plant for manufacturing double-pouch
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		containers" - corres. to PCT/IB00/00599 of May 5, 20
	·		e undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9)	on November 26, 2001
	of Application		
	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10)	U.S. Application Number
	зы т неи присиных		filed
		said assigne reissued Let continuation	the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to be all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and sters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, as and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, be subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
reissue a	Each of the undersigned ag applications thereof and also to execu- at or essential to its full protection an	rees to execute	e all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or ignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or
concerni	2) Each of the undersigned ag	rees to execute or division or re-	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared essisting thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining
	3) Each of the undersigned agree	ees to perform	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
respectir	 Each of the undersigned as ing the invention and improvements 	rees to communithereof, and w	unicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her ill, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings
United S	States resulting from said application re interest, and hereby covenants the	or any division of the or she had the or she had the conflict had the conf	and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the on or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of as full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not rewith.
identific	Each of the undersigned he ation which may be necessary or de-	reby grants the esirable in orde	e firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any re- er to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
docume	7) This Assignment shall be bi	-dministrators	theirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
inure to	In witness whereof, executed b	y each of the	undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1) Di	0.6 11 0001 6'	are of Inventor	Mr. NEGRI Luigi
		are of Invento	r Wolfe Mr. PINOTTI Walter
` ′	ato <u>zo rii</u>	are of Invento	M. MARABONI Poborto
` ′		ure of Invento	
` ′		ure of Invento	r
Date	26.11.2001 Witnes		Mr. VIILANOVA Massimo
Date	26.11.2001 Witnes	-	Ms. TANG Thuc Linh
Daic			ι ·

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 13027 FRAME: 0852 2001